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The Sale Sizzler
 at Wythenshawe Park on Tuesday 9th July 2002

   Sale Sizzler  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name C at/Pos Club Time
1 Tony Taylor Salford Harriers    15:45
2 David Lockett Salford Harriers    16:15
3 Gary Mathews V40 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    16:20
4 Mike Shaw Stockport Harriers & AC    16:24
5 Neil Coe Bury AC    16:27
6 Thomas Boardman U16 1 Leigh Harriers    16:43
7 Mike Hatch Sale Harriers Manchester    16:46
8 Sean McMyler V40 2 Unattached    16:48
9 Peter Milligan V40 3 Altrincham & District AC    16:50
10 Sarah Wilkinson L 1 Salford Harriers    16:57
11 Andrew Yates V40 4 Sale Harriers Manchester    17:12
12 Ian Selby Bolton United Harriers & AC    17:18
13 Paul Backhouse E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    17:23
14 Nicholas Stone V40 5 City Of Stoke AC    17:30
15 David Ainsworth V40 6 Altrincham & District AC    17:38
16 Bill Fox V40 7 Sale Harriers Manchester    17:39
17 Peter Maher V40 8 Vale Royal AC    17:40
18 Ian Rowland Sale Harriers Manchester    17:42
19 Albert DeJong Spectrum Striders    17:49
20 Lewis Faulkner Unattached    17:55
21 Paul Barratt Oldham & Royton    17:56
22 Nick Goodwin V40 9 Sale Harriers Manchester    17:58
23 Stephen Ellison Indigo Tri    17:58
24 James Tame Altrincham & District AC    18:02
25 Mike Johnson V40 10 Sale Harriers Manchester    18:06
26 Louise Whittaker LJ 1 Sale Harriers Manchester    18:13
27 Roderick Hart Wigan Phoenix    18:19
28 Keith Boardman V40 11 Leigh Harriers    18:22
29 Phil Capey Manchester YMCA Harriers    18:27
30 Michael Jones V40 12 Altrincham & District AC    18:32
31 Ruth Waller LJ 2 Sale Harriers Manchester    18:34
32 Mansel Pope V50 1 Altrincham & District AC    18:43
33 Peter Rogers Unattached    18:49
34 Gary Milnes V40 13 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    18:55
35 George Livesey V50 2 Wilmslow Running Club    18:56
36 Joan Jackson L40 1 Northern Veterans    19:02
37 Kevin Bridge V40 14 Altrincham & District AC    19:03
38 Michael Hibbert Unattached    19:05
39 Simon Peel Unattached    19:12
40 Sonia Clark L 5 Sale Harriers Manchester    19:15
41 Jacky Thorn L40 2 Vale Royal AC    19:16
42 Chris Tratalos V40 15 Unattached    19:16
43 Neil Hennigan Sale Harriers Manchester    19:24
44 Tony Archer V40 16 Vale Royal AC    19:28
45 Martin Lilly Vale Royal AC    19:38
46 David Ashton Unattached    19:38
47 John Purdy Rochdale Harriers & AC    19:39
48 Anthony Stanton Unattached    19:45
49 Ton Daniels V50 3 Salford Harriers    19:50
50 Maria Lowe L 7 Salford Harriers    19:55
51 Derek Walton V50 4 Altrincham & District AC    19:56
52 Kate Ayres L40 3 Wilmslow Running Club    20:00
53 Richard Ousey Sale Harriers Manchester    20:08
54 Anthony Malone V50 5 City of Sheffield AC    20:10
55 Dave Mangnall V50 6 Wilmslow Running Club    20:11
56 Adam Barker Unattached    20:14
57 Paul Thomson V50 7 Sale Harriers Manchester    20:17
58 Christine Owen L40 4 Vale Royal AC    20:20
59 Susan Hay L 10 Manchester YMCA Harriers    20:22
60 Peter Budd V40 17 Salford Harriers    20:24
61 Mike Brooks V60 1 Altrincham & District AC    20:24
62 Donald Callander V60 2 Altrincham & District AC    20:28
63 Jackie Bradwell L40 5 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    20:32
64 Audrey Foster L50 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    20:33
65 John Battersby V40 18 Unattached    20:36
66 Judith Witterick L50 2 Shropshire Shufflers    20:46
67 Roy Pownall V50 8 Wilmslow Running Club    20:48
68 Michael Peel Unattached    20:55

69 Sidney Sacks V60 3 Salford Harriers    20:57
70 Graham Peake Unattached    21:02
71 Andrew Burnett Unattached    21:08
72 Darren Cottier Unattached    21:11
73 Ken Smith V50 9 Bury AC    21:15
74 Timothy Rainey Sale Harriers Manchester    21:24
75 David Robertson Unattached    21:27
76 Paul Greenhalgh Bury AC    21:30
77 Kevin Davis V40 19 Unattached    21:33
78 Nicky Archer L18 1 Vale Royal AC    21:34
79 David Chui Unattached    21:42
80 Val Kinvig L40 6 Vale Royal AC    21:42
81 Rod Coombs V50 10 Wilmslow Running Club    21:45
82 Gary Hotchkiss Unattached    21:48
83 Colin McAlpine Motherwell AC    21:51
84 Carla Cusey L 16 Sale Harriers Manchester    21:55
85 Colette Morgan L 17 Altrincham & District AC    22:10
86 Chris Dehan V50 11 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    22:13
87 John Kemp V50 12 Wilmslow Running Club    22:31
88 David Newell V40 20 Unattached    22:34
89 Paul Battersby V50 13 Unattached    22:43
90 Ray Withnall V40 21 Unattached    22:44
91 Carole Milnes L40 7 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    22:48
92 Samantha Barnes L 19 Unattached    22:52
93 Ken Dobson Salford Harriers    22:56
94 Clare Ball L 20 Unattached    23:02
95 ?Judy Collins L 21 Unattached    23:20
96 Tony Ridsway V50 14 Salford Harriers    23:24
97 Maggie Jones L40 8 Altrincham & District AC    23:24
98 Vicki Robinson L 23 Stockport Harriers & AC    23:27
99 Bill Staniard Wilmslow Running Club    23:48
100 David Gill V40 22 Sale Harriers Manchester    23:53
101 Karen McCrackle L 24 Unattached    23:57
102 ?Judy Collins L 25 Unattached    24:10
103 Miren Aprehemien V40 23 Unattached    24:21
104 Steve Carpenter V40 24 Unattached    24:43
105 Christine Hart L40 9 Wigan Phoenix    24:49
106 John Ashton V40 25 Manchester YMCA Harriers    24:59
107 Ian Collins V50 15 Unattached    25:02
108 Gary Sullivan V40 26 Unattached    25:08
109 M Robinson V40 27 Unattached    25:09
110 Bernard Traynor V50 16 Unattached    25:11
111 Lee Wagstaffe Unattached    25:39
112 David Bartlett V40 28 Unattached    25:42
113 Cath Burgess L40 10 Unattached    25:57
114 Eileen Ingham L50 3 Bury AC    26:07
115 Andrew Nurney Unattached    26:19
116 Andy Screen V40 29 Unattached    26:26
117 Jane King L 29 Unattached    27:06
118 Katie Hampson L 30 Unattached    27:17
119 John Shepley V50 17 Unattached    28:04
120 Ivan Macintyre V40 30 Sale Harriers Manchester    28:35
121 Julie Laverock L 31 Unattached    29:06
122 Caroline Chisnall L 32 Unattached    29:30
123 Sue Meek L60 1 Unattached    29:35
124 Rachel Chisnall L 34 Unattached    29:37
125 Bob Pleasance Unattached    29:58
126 Donna Hazeldine L 35 Unattached    30:27
127 Thomas Malone V40 31 Sale Harriers Manchester    31:00
128 Emma Flynn L 36 Unattached    31:14
129 Catherine Tarvoki L40 11 Unattached    31:38
130 Melanie Mardon L50 4 Unattached    32:09
131 Clare Smith L 39 Unattached    32:09
132 Carolyn McClaybridgeL4012 Unattached    32:53
133 Jennie Smith L50 5 Unattached    32:54
134 Jackie Gurrie L40 13 Unattached    32:54
135 Margaret McDonaghL 43 Unattached    34:05
136 Helen Mackay L40 14 Unattached    34:30
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The Sale Sizzler
 at Wythenshawe Park on Tuesday 9th July 2002

   Sale Sizzler - Series  —  FINAL RESULTS

 PosName Club Time
1 Mike Shaw Stockport Harriers & AC    16:24
2 Mike Hatch Sale Harriers Manchester    16:46
3 Peter Milligan V40 1 Altrincham & District AC    16:50
4 Andrew Yates V40 2 Sale Harriers Manchester    17:12
5 Mike Johnson V40 3 Sale Harriers Manchester    18:06
6 Phil Capey Manchester YMCA Harriers    18:27
7 Michael Jones V40 4 Altrincham & District AC    18:32
8 Peter Rogers Unattached    18:49
9 Gary Milnes V40 5 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    18:55
10 George Livesey V50 1 Wilmslow Running Club    18:56
11 Michael Hibbert Unattached    19:05
12 Simon Peel Unattached    19:12
13 John Purdy Rochdale Harriers & AC    19:39
14 Anthony Stanton Unattached    19:45
15 Kate Ayres L40 1 Wilmslow Running Club    20:00
16 Dave Mangnall V50 2 Wilmslow Running Club    20:11
17 Mike Brooks V60 1 Altrincham & District AC    20:24
18 John Battersby V40 6 Unattached    20:36
19 Graham Peake Unattached    21:02

20 Andrew Burnett Unattached    21:08
21 Ken Smith V50 3 Bury AC    21:15
22 Carla Cusey L 2 Sale Harriers Manchester    21:55
23 Colette Morgan L 3 Altrincham & District AC    22:10
24 Paul Battersby V50 4 Unattached    22:43
25 Carole Milnes L40 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    22:48
26 Ken Dobson Salford Harriers    22:56
27 Clare Ball L 5 Unattached    23:02
28 Maggie Jones L40 3 Altrincham & District AC    23:24
29 Bill Staniard Wilmslow Running Club    23:48
30 David Gill V40 7 Sale Harriers Manchester    23:53
31 Karen McCrackle L 7 Unattached    23:57
32 Lee Wagstaffe Unattached    25:39
33 David Bartlett V40 8 Unattached    25:42
34 Andrew Nurney Unattached    26:19
35 Andy Screen V40 9 Unattached    26:26
36 Thomas Malone V40 10 Sale Harriers Manchester    31:00
37 Clare Smith L 8 Unattached    32:09
38 Jennie Smith L50 1 Unattached    32:54

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run at least 2 races

  24 Ken Smith V50 Bury AC    42:26
  25 Lucy Hickey L40 Altrincham    42:27
  26 Andrew Burnett Unattached    42:37
  27 Dan Hunter SaleHM    42:40
  28 Carla Cusey SaleHM    43:34
  29 Carole Milnes L40 ECH&TAC    45:03
  30 Paul Battersby V50 Unattached    45:18
  31 Bill Staniard WilmslowRC    45:19
  32 Clare Ball Unattached    45:24
  33 Ken Dobson SalfordH    45:31
  34 Maggie Jones L40 Altrincham    45:57
  35 David Gill V40 SaleHM    49:13
  36 John Smith V40 SaleHM    50:25
  37 David Bartlett V40 Unattached    52:31
  38 Andy Screen V40 Unattached    53:17
  39 Lee Wagstaffe Unattached    53:45
  40 Allan Hughes V50 Unattached    54:12
  41 Mike Brett V50 Unattached    59:48
  42 Thomas Malone V40 SaleHM  1:01:18
  43 Carole Milligan L40 Unattached  1:02:28
  44 Clare Smith Unattached  1:02:35
  45 Jennie Smith L50 Unattached  1:07:54

The Sale Sizzler

Series positions after three races (aggregate times)

   Sale Sizzler - Series — Points after 3 races

   1 Peter Speake BildestonB    33:00
   2 Mike Shaw StockportH    33:10
   3 Peter Milligan V40 Altrincham    33:22
   4 Mike Hatch SaleHM    33:33
   5 Andrew Yates V40 SaleHM    34:33
   6 Phil Capey Manchester    36:08
   7 Mike Johnson V40 SaleHM    36:27
   8 Michael Jones V40 Altrincham    36:49
   9 Peter Rogers Unattached    37:36
  10 Gary Milnes V40 ECH&TAC    37:43
  11 Mike Palmer Manchester    37:44
  12 George Livesey V50 WilmslowRC    37:45
  13 Michael Hibbert Unattached    38:00
  14 Simon Peel Unattached    38:43
  15 John Purdy RochdaleH&    39:57
  16 Anthony Stanton Unattached    40:01
  17 Anne Pughg L40 Altrincham    40:10
  18 Dave Mangnall V50 WilmslowRC    40:38
  19 Kate Ayres L40 WilmslowRC    40:41
  20 Mike Brooks V60 Altrincham    41:06
  21 Jim Rosser Unattached    41:59
  22 Graham Peake Unattached    42:07
  23 John Battersby V40 Unattached    42:15


